256 We reserve the right to add, delete or modify components without notification. All dimensions are stated in mm. All dimensions are nominal unless tolerance is stated.
Hose SystemsAbout
Gas	flow
Linking	System	Selection
Gas	Springs	with	M6	portsPort
System
Needs
Type

Hose	System
The O-Ring Face Seal System is used in high vibration applications and
systems with high gas flow requirements.
OD................................................................................................ ........... 13mm
ID..................................................................................... .................... 6.25mm
Max. Working Pressure................................................... ....................345 bar
Min. Burst Pressure.............................................. ............................. 1380 bar
Min. Bend Radius................................................................................... 51mm
Min. Crimped Hose Length........ ...........150mm (total length with sleeves)
Hose	Clip
Order	Number	HC-5
Secure hoses using an M6 screw.
282 We reserve the right to add, delete or modify components without notification. All dimensions are stated in mm. All dimensions are nominal unless tolerance is stated.
Hose SystemsO-Ring Face Seal
*	Note:		“xxxx” = Assembled hose length in millimeters. Minimum order length is 150mm. Simply add the hose length
                  onto the Order Number (i.e., ORH-S-S-2500 for a Straight–Straight assembly with a 2500mm hose length).
Straight	–	Straight
Order	Number L(mm) L	(in)
ORH-S-S-0200 200 7.87
ORH-S-S-0300 300 11.81
ORH-S-S-0400 400 15.75
ORH-S-S-0630 630 24.80
ORH-S-S-0800 800 31.50
ORH-S-S-1000 1000 39.37
ORH-S-S-1500 1500 59.06
ORH-S-S-2000 2000 78.74
ORH-S-S-XXXX XXXX* XXXX*
Straight	–	45°
Order	Number L(mm) L	(in)
ORH-S-45-0200 200 7.87
ORH-S-45-0300 300 11.81
ORH-S-45-0400 400 15.75
ORH-S-45-0630 630 24.80
ORH-S-45-0800 800 31.50
ORH-S-45-1000 1000 39.37
ORH-S-45-1500 1500 59.06
ORH-S-45-2000 2000 78.74
ORH-S-45-XXXX XXXX* XXXX*
Straight	–	90°
Order	Number L(mm) L	(in)
ORH-S-90-0200 200 7.87
ORH-S-90-0300 300 11.81
ORH-S-90-0400 400 15.75
ORH-S-90-0630 630 24.80
ORH-S-90-0800 800 31.50
ORH-S-90-1000 1000 39.37
ORH-S-90-1500 1500 59.06
ORH-S-90-2000 2000 78.74
ORH-S-90-XXXX XXXX* XXXX*
Straight	–	Straight
Order	Number	ORH-S-S-XXXX
Straight	–	45°